Regulation (EC) No 166/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 18 January 2006 concerning the establishment of a European Pollutant Release and Transfer Register and amending Council Directives 91/689/EEC and 96/61/EC (Text with EEA relevance)

## I<sup>F1</sup>Article 18

#### **Amendments to the Annexes**

The Commission is empowered to adopt delegated acts in accordance with Article 18a to amend Annexes II and III for the following purposes:

- (a) to adapt them to scientific or technical progress;
- (b) to adapt them as a result of the adoption by the Meeting of the Parties to the Protocol of any amendment to the Annexes to the Protocol.]

#### **Textual Amendments**

**F1** Substituted by Regulation (EU) 2019/1243 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 20 June 2019 adapting a number of legal acts providing for the use of the regulatory procedure with scrutiny to Articles 290 and 291 of the Treaty on the Functioning of the European Union (Text with EEA relevance).

#### **Changes to legislation:**

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EC) No 166/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

### Changes and effects yet to be applied to:

- Art. 18 substituted by S.I. 2021/624 reg. 2(3)
- Art. 18 words omitted by S.I. 2019/473 reg. 4(4)(b)
- Art. 18 words substituted by S.I. 2019/473 reg. 4(4)(a)

# Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Signature words omitted by S.I. 2018/1407 reg. 2(17)
- Art. 2(2) words substituted by S.I. 2018/1407 reg. 2(3)(a)
- Art. 2(11) word inserted by S.I. 2018/1407 reg. 2(3)(b)
- Art. 2(13) substituted by S.I. 2018/1407 reg. 2(3)(c)
- Art. 2(14) substituted by S.I. 2018/1407 reg. 2(3)(d)
- Art. 2(15) substituted by S.I. 2018/1407 reg. 2(3)(e)
- Art. 2(16) substituted by S.I. 2018/1407 reg. 2(3)(f)
- Art. 2(17) substituted by S.I. 2018/1407 reg. 2(3)(g)
- Art. 2(18)(19) inserted by S.I. 2018/1407 reg. 2(3)(h)
- Art. 3(b) word inserted by S.I. 2018/1407 reg. 2(4)(b)
- Art. 4(1)(c) omitted by S.I. 2018/1407 reg. 2(5)(a)(iii)
- Art. 4(1)(g) word inserted by S.I. 2018/1407 reg. 2(5)(a)(iv)
- Art. 4(3)(a) omitted by S.I. 2018/1407 reg. 2(5)(c)(ii)
- Art. 5(1)(c) word inserted by S.I. 2018/1407 reg. 2(6)(b) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 2(6)(b) substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1313, regs. 1(3), 5(2)(a))
- Art. 5(1)(c) word inserted by S.I. 2018/1407, reg. 2(6)(b)(i) (as substituted) by S.I. 2020/1313 reg. 5(2)(a)
- Art. 5(6) inserted by S.I. 2018/1407 reg. 2(6)(d)